


' PARTS L!ST FOR MODELS 08- 03—508 0, 12 5300 & 50535

Raf, Part _ Ref. - 'Par: .
o, - No, - .' Descriptinn - No. = Na. .~ Deseription - .-

1 46-36 - . Knoh - Blatk 85 - 26124 S;}acer—»Bellcmnk

z 8-85 .. Control- Throtile . 66 .. 21188 . Washer .

3 4188 * Handle Bar Assy. 67 73184 Arm= - Forward idler

& .55 . - Grip . ' 68 2933 .°  Washer = Flat

5 18-43 . Ba[t- Hex 5;'16 18x1- 1;’2 69 - . 10587 - - Pulley Assy, - Idler .

§ 18110  Bolt— 1/4-20 x 1/2 78 - 2087 ° . Bolt— Hex 3/8- ISx 1

T 182 Nut—Keps1/420 71 26103 Spacer’ o

1 16-213 Cover ~ Handie Brace . 72 28017 " Pin-Clvis -

9 20282 Serew— Hex 10-24'x 1/2 73 2046 Bolr— Hex Hd 1,’4~20 x1 o
0 7 18118 - Nut— Locking 5/15:18 41388 o Bracket- Idter Mounlmg
1 18-1 . . Nut—Keps 16-24 7% *3-159 . Wheel . '

12 - 41206 Handle Panel Assy. 76 . O Whes BracketAssv. o
B 185 . " Bolt=Hex 5/16-18x5/8 . 7 *20-324 ©° Bolt = Hex Hd 3/8- 18:31!4 _
4 20-280 . - Bn!t-Ph:Il;ps‘lBZﬁx 1-1/4 8 - 187 - Key - . . :
15 46-40 "~ Knob—~Plain . 79  B48 - Tine= Bolo I..H

) 4647 - Knob - Thd. 10.24 B0° 848 Tine- Bolo R.H.

i7 . 108-69 - Lewer -~ Engagement B1 89-50 - Hub Assy, — Guter .

18 8824 . Tine Hood Assy, ' 82 8449 - Tine Assty. — Outer R, H

19 . 22125 . Plate Assy. — Belt Guide - 83 - 281 Pin— Clevis 3/8x 2~

20 10214 . Guzrd — Belt - 84 - 89.5% - Huk Assy, — [nner .

21 19198 . Nut - F!ange 1/3.20 - BS  *28-148 Spacef

22 2820 - Pin _ 86 28B-B - - Pin-Clevis3/8x1: 5!8

23 2362 Washer : 87 20145 Boit'~ Hex 1/4-20x1/2 -

24 358 - Stud Coatrol B8 112.48 . Strap — Nut Plate

25 - 19-138 -7 Note Flange 1/4-20 g9 7428 . - Spatu lnnu:Shaft

8 75104 Spring 90 . 114:24 . Plug~ Off Filf

21 .0 26-24 . . Spacer - 91 59-19  Cover~ Tine Hub Seal

28 75105 . Spring g2 78-15 ° . Beal - Qutput Shaft - .

22 21113 Washer - Curved 83 128-42 ° Weid Assy. -Transm:man

3¢ - 20287 . SetScrew o 04 1315 - Steeve -

a 18t Channel = Hande Suppnrt 85 11185 . - Besring .

32 - 20307 - Bolt- Whizloek 3816 x 1 96 . 13545 Sprocket Assy - an&r _

a3 - 28115 - Pin~— Pivot Drag Bracket 97 1118 - " Bearing . o

34 J2n203 0 Washer»WheelAd; 88 .. 28122 Spacer——Tlne Shaft :

35 0 287 . Hairpin - Cotter 93 102147 . ' Shaft Assy. — Output

3 10738 - Ber _ 100 - 39187 - Nut— Twin Whizlock -

37 - 10588 - Pulley = Engine 101 11-156 .. Bearing - Input : :

38 . 22118 ' - Plte - Tep Urap Bracket 102 102- !&4 -~ Shaft Assy, w Inpf.z! o

39 7-380 - - Dyag Bracket Assembiy 103 - 206303 °  Bolt— Hex -
40 18-117 - Nut=~ Locking 1/4.20 104 5817 . Gasket—*Transmlsnon Hausmg N
41 183 - . Bolt— Hex 5/15-18 x 3/4 105 - 8448 © ° Tine Assy, — Inner R.H, -
42 21-74 © - Washer _ 106 . 135.47.. . Sprocket Assy. - Upper

43 .© 82148 ° .- Rod = Control, Upper 167 - 28.88° Pin « Rol! .-

4 1844 - - Bolt~ 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 198 10599 Pulley ~ Transmission

45.. - 26129 " Spacer 109 B454 . Tine Assy.~inner LH.
48 2114 ' Washer— Lock 100 84S0 - Tine'Assy.= Outer LLH. - -
47 1832 Beam - Main Support R. H 111 128-43°  Transmission Assy, .-

48 . /28123 Spacer ~ Main Support Beam 12 . 17131~ Clip ~ Tinnerman

43 1631 . Beam — Main SupportL.H. 113 - 20:305  Bolt = Hex 1/4-20 x 1/2 -

50 122119 - - Plate - Botted Dreg Bracket 114 119-31 - Master Link No, 420

81 - - 76-118 .- Spring — Wheel & Pivat Adj. 1% 110-48 .. Chain — Holler No, 35

52 26128 Spacer - Whesl & Pivot Adj, 186 0 11050 Chain =~ Roler No, 420 -

583 - 18197 - Nut - Whizfock 3!816 117 130-51 - Ehasin— Rolier No. 58

54 13611 - DragBar . 118 - 181-1 . Protective Pads. - . - -
85 - 1824 . Nut-HH Thread SHS!B 1997 181 Bolt~ 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex . g

56 1983 ' Turnbuckle .. - 120 19-147° ° Nut— Keps 3/8-16

57 © - 184135 Nut - L.H. Thread 5/16-18 128 11267 - . Washer -

%8 - B2-141 . Rod - Lower - o 122 1671 Rubber Strig ~ .

LY 18-111 . Nut - Locking 3/8:18 Jam - 123 - 5923 - - Muffler Defizctor

50 - 20334 Screw — MufHer Deflector o

61 22117 Plate - idier Pivot

62 B2147 . " Rod ~ Control kdler

63 28-16  Pin=Cotter - OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

64 '22-123 - Bellerank - Cnntrul Plate 125 2354 Furrowing Kit -

' o ' 126 84-47 Tine Extension Kit

ETARINI A Pany e

g models na 08-508-0 aind 5&535 use3211 R.H. &3212 LH. whee!,
0-121 bolt and 26-145 S T

spacer

=






